76 2 15 =             —  

11. 86 − 12 =             —  12. 82 2 19 =             —  

Solve. Write or draw to explain.

13. Mr . Pearce bought 43 plants. He gave 
14 plants to his sister . How many  
plants does Mr . Pearce have now?

—  plants

Chapter 5 one hundred one P101

COMMON CORE STANDARD—2.NBT.5  
Use place value understanding and properties 
of operations to add and subtract.

Lesson Check (2.NBT.5)

1. What is the difference? 

63 − 19 =           — 

Spiral Review (2.OA.1, 2.OA.2, 2.NBT.6)

2. What is the sum? 3. What is the sum? 

8 + 7 =           — 

4. Write a related subtraction fact 
for 6 + 8 = 14. 

5. John has 7 kites. Annie has 
4 kites. How many kites do 
they have altogether? 

—  kites

P102 one hundred two

1. Subtract 9 from 35.
Tens Ones

—  tens            —  ones 

—

2. Subtract 14 from 52.
Tens Ones

—  tens            —  ones

—

3. Subtract 17 from 46.
Tens Ones

—  tens            —  ones

[...]

Write the difference two ways.  
Write the tens and ones. Write the number.

Choose a way to solve. Write or draw to explain.

5. Mr. Ortega made 51 cookies. He gave 
14 cookies away. How many cookies  
does he have now?

—  cookies

Chapter 5 one hundred three P103

COMMON CORE STANDARDS—2.NBT.5 
Use place value understanding and properties 
of operations to add and subtract.

P104 one hundred four

Lesson Check (2.NBT.9, 2.NBT.5)

1. Subtract 9 from 36. 
What is the difference?

Tens Ones

—

2. Subtract 28 from 45. 
What is the difference?

Tens Ones

— 

Spiral Review (2NBT.5, 2.NBT.6)

3. What is the difference?

[...]

Model and Record 2-Digit 
Subtraction

Draw a quick picture to solve.  
Write the difference.

Solve. Write or draw to explain.

5. Kendall has 63 stickers. 
Her sister has 57 stickers. 
How many more stickers does  
Kendall have than her sister?

Chapter 5 one hundred five P105

more stickers

COMMON CORE STANDARD—2.NBT.5  
Use place value understanding and properties 
of operations to add and subtract.

P106 one hundred six

Lesson Check (2.NBT.5)

1. What is the difference?

B B
4

1

7

2 8

Tens Ones

2. What is the difference?

B B
3

2

3

2 9

Tens Ones

Spiral Review (2.OA.2, 2.NBT.5, 2.NBT.6)

3. What is the difference? 

10 − 6 =           — 

4. What is the sum?

[...]

Name

2-Digit Subtraction

Regroup if you need to.  
Write the difference.

Solve. Write or draw to explain.
9. Mrs. Paul bought 32 erasers. She gave 

19 erasers to students. How many erasers  
does she still have?

—  erasers

Chapter 5 one hundred seven P107

Lesson  5.5

7  7  
2 2   6 

_

5  8  
2 3   4 

_

1. 2. 3. 4. 

5. 6. 7. 8. 

4      7     
    2 2   8 

_

3      3     
2 1     8 

_

5      2     
2 2     5 

_

[...]

8      7     
2 4   9 

_

2  8  
2 1   4 

_

6      6     
2 1     9 

_

COMMON CORE STANDARD—2.NBT.5  
Use place value understanding and properties 
of operations to add and subtract.

P108 one hundred eight

1. What is the difference? 2. What is the difference?

Spiral Review (2.OA.1, 2.OA.2, 2.NBT.5)

3. What is the difference? 4. Write an addition fact that will 
give the same sum as 8 + 7. 

10 +          —

5. 27 boys and 23 girls go on 
a field trip to the museum.

[...]

Then find the difference.

Solve. Write or draw to explain.

7.  Jimmy went to the toy store. He saw 
23 wooden trains and 41 plastic trains.  
How many more plastic trains than  
wooden trains did he see?

—  more plastic trains

Chapter 5 one hundred eleven P111

Lesson 5.7

−     _

−     _

−    _

−    _

−      _

−    _

COMMON CORE STANDARD—2.NBT.5  
Use place value understanding and properties 
of operations to add and subtract.

P112 one hundred twelve

1. What is the difference for

43 − 17?

2. What is the difference for

50 − 16?

Spiral Review (2.OA.2, 2.NBT.5, 2.NBT.6, 2.NBT.9)

3. What is the sum? 4. What is the sum of 41 + 19? 

—  

5. Write an addition fact that will 
give the same sum as 5 + 9?